

## The Jet Group Limited

Moor Place 1 Fore Street London EC2Y 5EJ United Kingdom

+44 (0)20 3582 2778

Johanna Bowline Crédit Agricole Corporate and Investment Bank 1301 Avenue of the Americas New York NY 10019 United States

14<sup>th</sup> May 2018

Dear Johanna,

## Re: RANsquawk brand moving to The Jet Group Limited

Further to your March email exchange with Pierce Dimmick in our Accounts Department, this letter is to confirm that The Jet Group Limited acquired the RANsquawk brand from Real-time Analysis & News Limited on 1<sup>st</sup> June 2017. As of 1<sup>st</sup> June 2017 all payments for the RANsquawk service (previously supplied by Real-time Analysis & News Limited) are to be made to the following account:

Beneficiary:The Jet Group LimitedBank:Metro Bank plc, London, WC1B 5HASort code:23-05-80Account no.:23979462IBAN:GB29MYMB23058023979462SWIFT:MYMBGB2L

I trust this letter will meet with your requirements. If you have any further questions regarding this please feel free to contact Pierce or myself directly on 011 44 20 3582 2778.

Sincerely yours,

Jason Earl Director